
Historic, archived document 

Do not assume content reflects current 
scientific knowledge, policies, or practices. 





WHOLESALE 

PRICE LIST • 
1-9-3-9 

VISSER’S 
NURSERIES 

MERRICK ROAD 

SPRINGFIELD GARDENS 
Long Island, N. Y. 

Nurseries also at 

HIGBIE LANE 

BABYLON, L. I. 

MEMBER OF 
LONG ISLAND NURSERYMEN’S 

ASSOCIATION 
TELEPHONE 

LAURELTON 8-1119 



This Catalogue cancels all previous quotations. 

Prices in this list are net, F. O. B. our Nurs- 

eries. subject to change without notice. 

STOCK especially selected will be priced ac¬ 

cording to value. 

TERMS. Cash. 

TRUCKING and PACKING is additional at 

cost. 

BALLING and BURLAPPING 
B. «Si B., ball and burlap:—is free of charge 

with all evergreens and also with deciduous stock 
where specified, ”B. & B.” A charge will be made 
for digging deciduous stock with ball and burla]) 

where not specified, ’’B. & B.”, as per the follow¬ 

ing schedule:— 

Shrubs Trees 
Diam. ball 

2 to 3 ft. .. .. .$ .15 15 in. . . . .$ 70 

3 to 4 ft. .. .. . .20 
18 in. _ 1.50 
24 in. _2.50 

4 to 5 ft. .. ... .30 30 in. _3.50 
36 in. 

5 to 6 ft... ... .50 42 in. _9.00 

PLATFORMS :—The cost of the platforms is 

in addition to above prices, but will be rebated, if 

returned to our Nursery. 

CONTENTS 

Coniferous and Broadleaved Evergreens 

Deciduous Trees and Shrubs. 

Roses ... 

Vines . 

Fruit Trees. 

Hardy Herbaceous Perennials. 

Lawn Grass-Seed. 

Peat Moss. 

Reed Mats . 

Fertilizers . 

Burlap. 

Berry Bearing Trees and Shrubs. 

Index.. 

Tkige 
. 3 

. 19 

. 27 

. 32 

. 33 

34 

34 

34 

34 

34 

35 

37 



VISSER’S NURSERIES 3 

CONIFEROUS AND BROADLEAVED 
EVERGREENS 

ABELIA grandiflora Glossy Abelia 
U/2-2 ft. Potgrown.50 
2- 21/2 ft.75 
3- 4 ft. B & B.90 

ABIES arizonica Cork Fir 
U/2-2 ft.80 
2-2/2 ft. 1.00 
2/2-3 ft. 1.50 

balsaiTiea Balsam Fir 
4- 5 ft. 1.50 
5- 6 ft. 2.00 
6- 7 ft. 3.00 

concolor White Fir 
1/2-2 ft.75 
2- 2/2 ft. 1.00 
2/2-3 ft. 1.20 
3- 4 ft. 1.50 
4- 5 ft. 2.50 
5- 6 ft. 3.50 
6- 7 ft. 4.50 
7- 8 ft. 7.00 

doiiglasi (see PSEUDOTSUGA, page 13) 

homolepis 
2/2-3 ft. 
3- 4 ft 
4- 5 ft 
5- 6 ft 
6- 8 ft 
8-10 ft 

Nikko Fir 
1.25 
1.50 
2.50 
3.50 
4.50 
7.50 

Veitchii 
2- 2/2 ft. 
2/2-3 ft, 
3- 4 ft 
4- 5 ft 
5- 6 ft 
6- 7 ft 
7- 8 ft 

Veitck Fir 
.90 

1.20 
1.50 
2.25 
3.50 
4.50 
7.00 

ANDROMEDA "(see PIERIS, page 12) 

AZALEA amO’Cna Purple Red Japanese Azalea 
8-10 in.45 

10-12 in.50 
12-15 in.75 
15-18 in.90 
18-21 in. 1.25 
21-24 in. 1.50 
2-2/2 ft. 1.80 
2/2-3 ft. 2.50 

flame Orange Red Azalea 
12-15 in.75 
15-18 in. 1.20 
18-24 in. 1.75 
2-2/2 ft. 2.25 
2/2-3 ft. 3.00 



4 vaSSER’S NURSERIES 

AZALEA hinodegiri Red Japanese Azalea 
8-10 in.60 

10-12 in.75 
12-15 in.90 
15-18 in. 1.25 
18-21 in. 2.00 
24 in. 3.00 
36 in. specimens. 6.00 

hinomavo Soft Pink Azalea 
10-12 in.70 
12-15 in. 1.00 
15-18 in. 1.50 

ledifolia alba (Indica alba) 
White Japanese Azalea 

15-18 in. 1.50 
U/2-2 ft. 2.00 
2 ft. 2.75 

—lilacina 
15-18 in. 1.50 
iy2-2 ft. 2.00 
2 ft. 2.50 
2^2 ft. 3.00 

—inagnifica (Indica rosea) 
18-24 in.  2.00 
2-2^2 ft. 2.75 

macrantha* Red Salmon Azalea 
8-10 in. spread.60 

inaxwelli Deep Rose, Single 
12-15 in. 1.00 
15-18 in. 1.25 
18-24 in. 1.75 

ponkhanensis Lilac, ICorean Azalea 
12-15 in. 1.25 
15-18 in. 1.75 
U/2-2 ft. 2.25 

snow Pure White 
6-8 in.60 
8-iO in.75 

yayegiri Salmon Red, Semi-Double 
10-12 in.75 
12-15 in.^. 1.25 
(for other AZALEAS, see page 20) 

BERBERIS ilicifolia Holly Barberrv 
u/2-2 ft.■ .60 

juliana 
12-15 in.40 
15-18 in. B & B.70 
2-2/2 ft. B & B. 1.00 

sargenti 
u/2-2 ft. B & B.50 

BIOTA orientalis (see THUJA orientalis, p. 18) 
BUXUS japonica Japanese Boxwood 

15-18 in.50 
u/2-2 ft. 1.00 
2 ft. 1.25 
3 ft. specimen. 3.00-5.00 



VISSER'S NURSERIES 5 

BUXUS mvrtifolia Myrtle Leaf Boxwood 

8-10 in. broad.30 
10-12 in. ” .40 
12-15 in. ” .50 

sempervirens (BUSHES) Box7Vood 
8-10 in.25 

10-12 in.35 
10-12 in. extra heavy.40 
12-15 in.■.40 
12-15 in. extra heavy ..50 
15-18 in..75 
15-18 in. extra heavy. 1.00 
18-21 in.;. 1.00 

18-21 in. extra heavy. 1.50 
21-24 in. ,.. 1.50 
21-24 in. extra heavy. 2.00 
24-27 in. 2.25 
27-30 in. 3.00 
30x30 in.■. 4.00 
36 in. 4.00-5.00 
40 in. 4.00-6.00 

GLOBES 
12 in. 1.00 
14 in. 1.20 
16 in. 1.60 
18 in. 2.10 

20 in. 2.75 

PYRAMIDS 
21 in. 1.25 
2 ft. 1.50 
2^2 ft. 2.25 
3 ft. 2.75 
3y2 ft. 3.75 

sempervirens handswortln’ aiirea 
Golden IJands7vorth Box^vood 

10-12 in. slim, bare root.35 
10-12 in. heavy B & P>.60 

suf¥rnticosa Trjie D^varf Boxivood 
4- 5 in. bare roots.06 
5- 6 in. “  08 
6- 8 in. ” ”  12 
6-8 in. heavy.25 
8-10 in. B B.50 
10-12 in. B & B.75 
12-15 in. B & B.1.00-1.25 
15-18 in. B & B.1.25-1.50 
18-21 in. B & B.2.00-2.50 
22 in.2.50-3.00 

CALLUNA vulgaris Heather 
6-8 in. 2 years.25 
8- 10 in. 3 years.50 
10-12 in. 3 years.60 

—alba White Heather 
9- 12 in.60 



6 A7SSER’S NURSERIES 

-glauca 

CEDRUS atlantica Atlas Cedar 
3-3y2 ft. 1.75 

Blue Atlas Cedar 

3- 4 ft. frequently transplanted. 1.75 
4- 5 ft. ” ” . . 2.50 
5- 6 ft. ” ” . . 3.50 

deodara Deodar Cedar 
4- 5 ft. 3.00 
5- 6 ft. 4.00 
7- 8 ft. 6.00 
8- 9 ft. 7.50 

CEPHALOTAXUS fortunei Chinese Plum Yew 
U/2-2 ft. 1.50 
2- 21/2 ft. 2.00 

CHAMAECYPARIS lawsoniana alumi 
Blue Lawson C\press 

3- 4 ft. ^. 1.75 
CldAlMAECYPARIS (RETINOSPORA) 

obtusa' gracilis Slender Llinoki Cypress 
U/2-2 ft.90 
2-21/2 ft. 1.20 
21/2-3 ft. 1.60 
3-4 ft. . 2.50 

Compact Hinoki Cypress 
15-18 in. 1.50 
11/2-2 ft. 2.00 

compacta 

2-21/2 

-nana 
6 in 
8 in 

10 in 
12 in 
15 in 
18 

ft. . 2.50 
Dzvarf llinoki Cypress 

.60 

.75 

. 1.10 

. 1.50 

. 2.20 

. 3.00 
Young Golden Cypress 
. 3.00 

Suwara Cypress 
. 4.50 
. 7.00 

Golden Sawara Cypress 
21/2-3 ft. l.Ob 
. 1.50 
. 2.00 
. 2.75< 
. 3.50 
. 4.00 

Thread Cypress 

. 1.50 

. 2.50 

. 4.00 
Golden Thread Gy press 

.70 

. 1.00 . 

. 1.50 

1 U ill. . . 

—yonngi 
4-5 ft. 

pisifera 
7-8 ft. 
8-10 ft. 

—aurea 
21/2-3 ft. 
3-4 ft. 
4-5 ft. 
5-6 ft. 
6-7 ft. 
7-8 ft. 

—filifera 
• 3-4 ft. 

4-5 ft. 
6-7 ft. 
- aurea 
12-15 in. 
15-18 in. 
11/2-2 ft. 
2-21/2 ft. 2.00 



VTSSER’S NURSERIES 7 

CHA]\IAECYPARIS pliimosa Plume Cypress 

\V2-2 ft.60 
2- 2 U2 ft.75 
2y2-3 ft.90 
3- 4 ft. 1.25 
5- 6 ft. 2.25 
6- 7 ft. 3.25 
7- 8 ft. 4.00 
8- 10 ft. 7.00 

—aiirea Golden Plume Cypress 
12-15 in.40 
15-18 in.50 
U/2-2 ft.60 
2- 2^2 ft.80 
21/2-3 ft. 1.00 
3- 4 ft. 1.25 
4- 5 ft. 2.00 
5- 6 ft. 2.75 
6- 7 ft. 3.50 
7- 8 ft. 4.50 

—aurea compacta Golddust Cypress 
12-15 in.50 
15-18 in.65 
11/2-2 ft.90 

—lutescens Dwarf Yellow Plume Cypress 
12-15 in.60 
15-18 in.80 
2-21/2 ft. 1.25 

sqiiarrosa siilphnrea Sulphur Moss Cypress 
12-15 in.50 
15-18 in.60 

—veitchii Vcitcli Moss Cypress 
15-18 in.60 
11/2-2 ft.70 
2- 21/2 ft.85 
21/2-3 ft. 1.00 
3- 4 ft. 1.50 
4- 5 ft. 2.25 
5- 6 ft. 3.00 
6- 7 ft. 4.00 

COTONEASTER franchetti 
Franchet Cotoneaster 

2-21/2 ft. B & B.60 
horizontal'is Rock Cotoneaster 

9-12 in. potgrown.45 
12-15 in., 6 in. pots.60 
15-18 in., 6 in. pots.70 
1/2-2 ft., 6 in. pots . 1.00 

hupehensis Hupeh Cotoneaster 
11/2-2 ft. B & B.60 

microphylla Rockspray Cotoneaster 
12-15 in. B B.; . .70 

rotnndifolia (bnxifolia) 
Roundleaf Cotoneaster 
.45 10-12 in., 5 in. pots 



8 VISSER'S NURSERIES 

COTONEASTER salicifolia 

Willozv-lcaf Cotoncastcr 

18 in. B & B.60 
2-2 U2 ft. B & B.90-1.50 

CRYPTOMERA japonica lobbi 
Lobb Crvptomeria 

2- 3 ft. ‘'l.OO 
3- 4 ft. '1.50 
4- 5 ft. 1.75 
5- 6 ft. 2.50 
6- 7 ft. 3.00 
7- 8 ft. 4.50 
8- 10 ft.6.00-8.00 

DAPHNE cneorum Rose Daphne 
6-8 in.40 
8-10 in.50 

10-12 in.70 
' 12-15 in.90 

EUONYMUS radicans IViniercreeper 
6-9 in.20 
12-15 in. lieavy.35 

minimus (kewensis) Baby Wintercreeper 
24 in.; . . . .40 

—variegatns Variegated Leaf Wintercreeper 
6-9 in.20 

—vegetns _ Big Leaf Wintercreeper 
15-18 in. bushy.30 
H/2-2 ft. ”  45 
2-2^2 ft. ”  60 

GAUTHERIA procnmbens Checkerberry 
4- 6 in. clumps.35 

HEDERA helix English Ivy 
2 years, 3 in. pots.15 
2 years, 4 in. pots.20- .25 

ILEX crenata Japanese Holly 
11/2-2 ft. 1.00 
2- 2/2 ft. 1.75 
2/2-3 ft. 2.00 
3- 4 ft.2.50-3.00 
5- 6 ft.4.00-5.00 
Trimmed and shaped into flat trees, 
adding glamorous effect to group 
plantings. 
15 in. high, 2V2 ft. spread. 2.00 
15 in. high, 3 ft. spread. 2.75 

—helleri Heller's Spreading Holly 
12-15 in. spread . 2.50 
15-18 in. ”   3.30 

—convexa (bullata) Boxleaf Japan Holly 
12-15 in. bushy.70 
15-18 in. ”   1.00 
1/2-2 ft. ”  1.25-2.00 



VISSER’S NURSERIES 9 

ILEX crenata 
—latifolia 

2-21/2 
21/2-3 
4-5 

ft. 
ft. 
ft. 

glabra 
15-18 
11/2-2 
2-21/2 

opaca 

Large Leaf Japanese Holly 
. 1.75 
. .'. 2.00 
. 4.00 

Inkberry 
in.50 
ft.1.00-1.25 
ft. .1.50-2.00 

American Holly 

{SELECTED BERRIED PLANTS 
50% additional) 

11/2-2 ft. 1.00 
2- 21/2 ft. 1.25 
21/2-3 ft. 1.75 
3- 4 ft. 2.50 
4- 5 ft. 3.50 
5- 6 ft. 4.50 
6- 7 ft.5.00-7.50 
7- 8 ft. slim.6.00-9.00 

JE^NIPERUS chinensis columaris 
Column Chinese Juniper 

21/2-.3 ft. 1.00 
3- 4 ft. 1.50 
4- 5 ft. 2.25 
5- 6 ft. 2.75 
6- 7 ft. 3.75 
7- 8 ft. 4.75 
8- 10 ft.6.00-8.00 
tzeriana 
15-18 in. spreatl . . . . 

Pfitser Juniper 
.90 

2-21/2 ft. . 1.30 
21/2-3 ft. . 1.75 
3-31/2 ft. . 2.50 
31/2-4 ft. * 5 

. 3.00 
4-5 ft. . 4.00 
5-6 ft. . 4.50 
6-7 ft. . 6.00 

communis aurca 
15-18 in. 
2-21/2 ft. 

-hibernica 

spread 
Golden Common Juniper 
.70 
.,_ 1.50 

Irish Juniper 
21/2-3 ft. 1.00 
3- 4 
4- 5 

—suecica 
21/2-3 
3-4 

excelsa 
10-12 
12-15 
15-18 
11/2-2 
2-21/2 
21/2-3 

ft. . . 
ft. .. 

ft. . . 
ft. . . 

stricta 
in.. . . 
in. . . 
in. . . 
ft. . . 
ft. . . 
ft. . . 

. 1.25 

. 1.75 
Szvedish Juniper 
. 1.00 
. 1.50 
Spiny Greek Juniper 
....■'..45 
.60 
.70 
.90 
. 1.20 
. 1.60 



10 VISSER’S NURSERIES 

JUNIPERUS excelsa stricta 
3- 4 ft. 2.00 
4- 5 ft. 3.00 
5- 6 ft. 4.00 

horizontalis Bar Plarbor 
Bar FI arbor Juniper 

9-12 in.75 
15-18 in. 1.00 

—plumosa Plumed Spreading Juniper 

9-12 in.40 
2- 21/2 ft. 1.00 
3- 31/2 ft. 1.50 

rigida Needle Juniper 
7-8 ft. 3.00 

sabina tamarisifolia Tamarix Savin Juniper 
12-15 in. spread.75 
15-18 in. ’’   1.20 
11/2-2 ft. ”   1.80 
3-4 ft. ”   3.00 

sqiiamata meyeri 
10-12 in. .. . 
12-15 in. . . . 
15-18 in. .. . 
11/2-2 ft. ... 

Meyer Juniper 
.60 
.75 

... b.io 

.. . 1.50 
virginiana Red Cedar 

3-31/2 ft. .90 
6-7 ft. ... . 3.00 
7-8 ft. specimen . . . .4.00-6.00 
8-10 ft. ” .5.00-7.00 
10-12 ft. .7.00-9.00 

—glauca Silver Red Cedar 
2/2-3 ft. . 1.00 
5-6 ft. . 3.00 
6-7 ft. . 4.00 

KALMIA angusti folia Sheep Laurel 
12-15 in. .50 
1/2-2 ft. .90 
2-2/2 ft. . 1.50 

latifolia Mountain Laurel 
15-18 in. .75 
1 1/2-2 ft. ..:. . 1.00 
2-2/2 ft. . .1.50 
2/2-3 ft. . 2.50 
3-31/2 ft. . 3.50 
4.-5 ft. . 5.00 

(Collected compact clumps, with good balls 
of earth) 

2 ft. 1.00 
LEIOPHYLLUM biixifolium Box Sand Myrtle 

9-12 in.70^ 

LEUCOTPIOE catesbaei 
12-15 in. 
15-18 in. 
11/2-2 ft. 

Drooping Leucothoe 
.50 
. . ..70 
. 1.00 



VISSER’S NURSERIES 11 

MAELONIA aqiiifolium 
12-15 in. . . . 
15-18 in. 
iy2-2 ft. 

Oregon Holly grape 
.50 
.60 
.90 

PACHYSANDRA terminalis Japanese Spurge 
1 year.04 
2Va in. pots.06 
2V2 in. pots.07 
3 in. pots.09 

PICEA canadensis (alba) White Spruce 
2-2V2 ft.75 

excelsa Norzvay Spruce 
15-18 in.40 
U/2-2 ft.50 
2- 2^2 ft.75 
2^2-3 ft.90 
3- 4 ft. 1.00 
4- 5 ft. 1.25 
5- 6 ft. 1.75 
6- 7 ft. 2.50 
7- 8 ft. 3.50 
8- 10 ft. 5.00 
10-12 ft.8.00-10.00 

—nana compacta Dzvarf Norzvav Spruce 
10 in. 1.25 
12 in. 1.75 

—pendula Weeping Norzuay Spruce 
3-3^2 ft. 2.25 

glauca conica Dzvarf Alberta Spruce 
2 ft. 3.00 
21/2 ft. 4.00 
3 ft. 5.40 

orientalis Oriental Spruce 
8-10 ft. 12.00 

10-12 ft.15.00-20.00 
pungens Colorado Spruce 

U/2-2 ft.60 
2- 21/2 ft.80 
2/2-3 ft. 1.10 
3- 4 ft. 1.50 
4- 5 ft. 2.25 
5- 6 ft. 3.30 
6- 7 ft. 5.50 
7- 8 ft. 8.00 
12-14 ft. 20.00 

—glauca Colorado Blue Spruce 
15-18 in. 1.00 
U/2-2 ft. 1.50 
2- 2/2 ft. 1.75 
2/2-3 ft. 2.25 
3- 4 ft. 2.75 
4- 5 ft. 4.00 
5- 6 ft. 6.00 
6- 7 ft. 8.00 
7- 8 ft. 10.00 



12 VISSER’S NURSERIES 

PICEA pungens Kosteri Kosters Blue Spruce 

11/2-2 ft. 2.00 
2- 21/2 ft. 2.50 
21/2-3 ft. 3.00 
3- 31/2 ft. 3.75 
31/2-4 ft. 4.50 
4- 5 ft. 6.00 
5- 6 ft. 8.00 
6- 7 ft. 10.00 
7- 9 ft.12.00-16.00 

-pendiila 
3 ft. 

PIERIS floribiinda 
11/2-2 ft. 
2- 21/2 ft. 
21/2-3 ft. 
3- 31/2 ft. 

japonica 
12-15 
15-18 
11/2-2 
2-21/2 

in. 
in. 
ft. 
ft. 

Weeping Blue Spruce 
. 4.00 

Mouutain Andromeda 

. 1.75 

. 2.00 

. 2.50 

. 3.00 

Japanese Andromeda 
. .70 
.90 
. 1.40 
. 2.00 

21/2-3 ft. 2.75 

PINUS cembra Swiss Stone Pine 

21/2-3 ft. . 3.00 
3-4 ft. . 4.00 
4-5 ft. . 5.00 

densiflora Japanese Red Pine 
21/2-3 ft. .80 
3-4 ft. . 1.20 
3-4 ft. spread, trimmed Hat. . 3.00 
4-5 ft. ” ” .. 4.00 

densiflora nmbracnli fera (Tanyosho) 
Japanese Table Pine 

21/2-3 ft. . 2.25 
3-4 ft.. . 3.00 

montana mnghus Mug ho Pine 
12-15 in. spread .... .75 
15-18 in. ” _ . 1.00 
11/2-2 ft. ” _ . 1.40 
2-21/2 ft. ” _ . 2.00 

nigra (aiistriaca) Austrian Pine 
4-5 ft. . 3.00 
5-6 ft. . 4.00 
6-7 ft. . 6.00 

strobns White Pine 
15 in. dense plants. .40 
4-5 ft. ” ” , . 2.00 
5-6 ft. ” ” , . 2.75 
6-7 ft. ” ” , ........ 3.50 



VISSER’S NURSERIES 13 

PINUS STROBUS 
7- 8 ft. dense plants. 4.50 
8- 10 ft. ”   7.00-10.00 
10-12 ft. ” ’’ _10.00-12.00 
12-14 ft. ” ’’ ....12.00-15.00 

thiinbergi Japanese Black Pine 
2- 2V2 ft. 1.00 
2E2-3 ft. 1.20 
3- 4 ft. 1.50 

PSEUDOTSUGA donglasi Douqlas Fir 
U/2-2 ft. '.50 
2- 2E2 ft.70 
2*72-3 ft.90 
3- 4 ft. 1.20 
4- 5 ft. 1.60 
5- 6 ft. 2.25 
6- 7 ft. 2.75 
7- 8 ft. 4.00 
8- 9 ft. 6.00 
9- 10 ft. 8.00 
10- 12 ft.9.00-14.00 

PYRACANTHA coccinea Scarlet Fircthorn 
4-5 ft. heavy, annually transplanted 

2.00-4.00 
—lalandi Laland Firethoni 

2- 3 ft. potgrown.90 
3- 3*72 ft.   1.20 
3*72-4 ft. ” . 2.00 

RETINOSPORA (see CHAM.VECYPARTS 
page 6) 

RHODODENDRON caroliniamim 
Carolina Rhoilodcndrou 

(Nursery Grown) well budded 

12-15 in.. .75 
15-18 in. 1.00 
1>/2-2 ft. 1.50 
2-2'/2 ft. 2.25 

catawbiense Catazoba Rhododendron 
(Nursery Grown) well budded 

12-15 in.. ’ .75 
15-18 in. 1.00 
H/2-2 ft. 1.50 
2- 2>/2 ft.2.00-2.50 
21/2-3 ft.2.50-3.00 
3- 31/2 ft.3.00-5.00 
31/2-4 ft.4.00-6.00 

maximum Rosebay Rhododendron 
(Nursery Grown) 

11/2-2 ft. .. 1.00 
2- 2 */2 ft. 1.60 
21/2-3 ft. 2.25 
3- 4 ft.2.50-4.00 
4- 5 ft.4.00-6.00 
5- 6 ft.6.00-8.00 



14 VTSSER’S NURSERIES 

RHODODENDRON HYBRIDS, well budded 
Album Elegans—Blush fading to white 

15-18 in. 1.50 
H/2-2 ft. 2.00 
3- 3 y2 ft. 5.00 
4- 5 ft.9.00-12.00 

Album Novum—Blush White 
H/2-2 ft. 2.00 
2-2E2 ft. 3.00 
5- 6 ft.12.00-15.00 

America—Deep Red 
15-18 in. 2.00 
h/2-2 ft. 2.50 

Boule de Neige—Pure White 
15-18 in. spread . 2.75 
H/2-2 ft. spread . 4.00 

C A R ACTA C U S-R 6 d 
15-18 in. 1.50 
2- 21/2 ft. 3.00 
21/2-3 ft... 4.00 

Catawbtene Album—White 
15-18 in. 1.75 
21/2-3 ft. 5.0(] 
3- 31/2 ft. 7.00 
31/2-4 ft.10.00-12.00 

Charles Bagley—Red 
11/2-2 ft. 1.50 

Charles Dickens—Vivid Scarlet 
15-18 in. 2.00 
11/2-2 ft. ...•. 3.00 
2-21/2 ft. 4.00 
21/2-3 ft. 6.00 

Dr. H. C. Dresselhuis—Aniline Red 
15-18 in. 1.50 
11/2-2 ft.  2.25 
2-21/2 ft. 3.00 
3 ft. 5.00 

E. S. Rand—Rich Scarlet 
15-18 in. 1.50 

H. W. Sargent—Rich Crimson 
15-18 in. 1.50 
11/2-2 ft. 2.50 

Ignatius Sargent—Rose Scarlet 
2-21/2 ft. 3.00 

Kettledrum—Deep Red 
15-18 in. 2.00 
11/2-2 ft. 3.00 

I. ADY Clermont—Red, black blotch 
15-18 in. 1.50 
11/2-2 ft. 2.25 
21/2-3 ft.5.00-6.00 

Mrs. C. S. Sargent—Ros\ Red 
15-18 in.  1.50 
11/2-2 ft.  2.25 
2-21/2 ft. 3.00 
2/2-3 ft. 5.00 



\^]SSER'S NURSERIES 15 

RHODODENDRON HYBRIDS, well budded 

RosEU^r Elegans—Rose Pink 
H/2-2 ft. 2.50 
2^2-3 ft. 4.50 
31/2-4 ft.7.50-10.00 
4-5 ft.9.00-12.00 

SCIADOPITYS verticillata UnibrcUa Pine 
H/2-2 ft. 2.00 
2-2/2 ft. 2.25 
2/2-3 ft. 2.75 
4-5 ft. 7.50 

TAXUS baccata English Yew 

Yevy useful for city euvironiueuts, re¬ 
tains its glossy dark foliage under most 
trying circumstances. Thrives splendid¬ 
ly in TUBS and WINDOW BOXES. 
15 in. ” ”  60 
12 in. very busby.40 
18 in. ” ”  75 
21 in. ” ”   1.00 
2/2-3 ft. slender. 1.50 
3- 4 ft. ’’ . 2.00 
4- 5 ft. ’’ .:. 2.50-3.00 
5- 6 ft. ” .3.00-5.00 

—aurea 
15-18 in.50 

—bibernica Irish Yezv 
15-18 in. 1.20 
3-3/2 ft. 2.50 

—overeindi 
3-4 ft. heavy . , 

—repandens 
12-15 in. s])read 
15-18 in. ” 
i 1/2-2 ft. ” 
2- 2/2 ft. ” 
2/2-3 ft. ” 
3- 3/2 ft. ” 
4- 4/2 ft. ” 

canadensis 
1/2-2 ft. 

Erect English Yezv 
. '6.00 

Spreading English Yezv 
.'. .. ' .60 
.90 
. 1.50 
. 2.00 
. 3.00 
. 4.50 
.6.00-7.50 

Canada Yezv 
. 1.50 

cuspidala 
15-18 in. spread 
1/2-2 ft. ” 
2- 2/2 ft. ” 
2/2-3 ft. ” 
3- 3/2 ft. ” 
3/2-4 ft. ” 
4- 5 ft. ’’ 
5- 6 ft. 
6- 7 ft. ” 

Spreading Japanese Yezv 

.80 

. 1.25 

. 2.00 

. 2.50 

. 3.00 

.4.00-5.00 

.5.00-7.50 

.7.50-12.00 

.15.00-25.00 



16 VISSER’S NURSERIES 

TAXUS CUSPIDATA CAPITATA 
Upright Japanese Yew 

12-15 in. regular. ^ .40 
15-18 in. ”  50 
1^2-2 ft. ”  75 
2-21/2 ft. light.85 
2- 21/2 ft. regular. 1.00 
21/2-3 ft. light. 1.20 
21/2-3 ft. regular. 1.50 
21/2-3 ft. heavy . 2.00 
3- 31/2 ft. light. 1.50 
3-31/2 ft. regular . 2.00 
3- 31/2 ft. heavy ... . . . 2.50 
31/2-4 ft. regular. 2.50 
31/2-4 ft. heavy . 3.00 
4- 5 ft. regular. 3.00 
4- 5 ft. heavy. 4.00 
5- 6 ft. regular. 5.00 
6- 7 ft. regular. 6.00 
6-7 ft. heavy. 7.50 
6- 7 ft. very heavy.10.00-12.00 
7- 8 ft. light. 7.50 
7-8 ft. regular. 10.00 
7-8 ft. heavy. 12.00 
7- 8 ft. very heavy.15.00-18.00 
8- 9 ft. regular. 20.00 
9- 10 ft. regular. 22.50 
10- 11 ft. 25.00 
11 ft. 27.50 

Taxiis cuspidata capitata 
GLOBES and PYRAMIDS, closely sheared, 
effectively used in formal gardens or as 
tub plants. They resemble clipped Box¬ 
wood, but are hardier. 

GLOBES 
15 in. 1.75 
18 in. 
21 in. 
24 in. 
27 in. 
30 in. 
36 in. 

Taxus cuspidata capitata 
LINING OUT STOCK 

per 100 per 1000 
12-15 in. T.T. bare roots $25.00 $225.00 
15-18 in. T.T. ” ” 40.00 350.00 

2.00 
2.50 
3.00 
3.75 
4.50 
5.50 



VISSER’S NURSERIES 17 

TAXES 
cuspidata fastigata Columnar Japanese Yeiv 

Columnar form of the Japanese Yew. 
The dense upright growth is covered 

with glossy dark green foliage. 
5-6 ft. . 5.00 
6-7 ft. . 6.00 
7-8 ft. .6.00-7.50 
8-9 ft. .12.00-20.00 
9-10 ft. . 22.50 

10-11 ft. . 25.00 
liana (brevifolia) Dzvarf Japanese 

10-12 in. spread . . .75 
12-15 in. ” . 1.00 
15-18 in. ” . 1.50 
U/2-2 ft. ’’ . 2.00 
2-2E2 ft. ” . 2.50 
2E2-3 ft. ’’ . 3.25 
3-31/2 ft. ” . 5.00 

intermedia, spreading form 
11/2-2 ft. spread . . . 1.75 

2-21/2 ft. ” . 2.25 
21/2-3 ft. ” . 2.75 

media liatfieldi , 
21/2-3 ft. . 3.00 
3-31/2 ft. . 4.00 

media hicksi Hicks Yew 
11/2-2 ft. . 1.25 
2-21/2 ft . . 1.50 
21/2-3 ft. . 2.50 
3-31/2 ft. . . . . 3.00 
31/2-4 ft. . 4.00 
4-5 ft. .4.00-6.00 
5 ft. . 6.00 

THU [A occidentalis 
2E2-3 ft. 
3- 4 ft. 
4- 5 ^ ft. 
5- 6 ft. 
6- 7 ft. 
7- 8 ft. 

—Columbia 
3- 31/2 ft. 
4- 5 ft. 
5- 6 ft.. . 
6- 7 ft. 

American Arborvitae 
.:. .75 
. 1.00 
. 1.50 
. 2.00 
. 2.75 
. 4.06 

Columbia Arborvitae 
. 1.20 
. 1.75 
. 2.50 
. 3.00 

—compacta Parsons Dwarf Arborvitae 
12-15 in.50 
15-18 in.65 
U/2-2 ft. 1.00 

—ellwangeriana Rheingold Rhcingold xlrborvitae 
12-15 in.75 

—globosa 
12-15 in. 
15-18 in. 
18-24 in. 

diameter 
Globe Arborvitae 
.50 
.65 
. 1.00 



18 VISSER^S NURSERIES 

THUJA occidentalis hoveyi Hovey Arborvitac 
12-15 in.50 
15-18 in.65 
U/2-2 ft. 1.00 

—kitea George Pcabodv Arborvitae 
3- 4 ft.1.20 
4- 5 ft. 1.75 

—pyramidalis Pyramidal Arborvitae 
2V2-3 ft.80 
3- 3 */2 ft. 1.00 
31/2-4 ft. .. 1.20 
4- 4'/2 ft. 1.50 
41/2-5 ft. 1.80 
5- 6 ft. 2.25 
7-8 ft. 4.00 
10-12 ft.  6.00-7.50 

—spiralis Moss Arborvitae 
4-5 ft. 1.50 

orientalis (BIOTA) Oriental Arborvitae 
2'72-3 ft.90 
4-5 ft. 1.50 

—aurea nana Berckuian’s Golden Arborvitae 
10-12 in.50 
12-15 in.70 
15-18 iu.90 
18-21 in. 1.20 
21-24 in. 1.70 
2-21/2 ft. 2.50 
3 ft. 3.00 
31/2 ft. 4.00 

—coni])acta Dwarf Oriental Arborvitae 
15-18 in.60 
U/2-2 ft.80 
2- 2*72 ft. 1.00 
2*72-3 ft. 1.50 
3- 3 *72 ft. 2.00 

—elegantissima Yellow Column Arborvitae 
3*72-4 ft. 2.00 
4- 4*72 ft.'.. 2.50 

plicata atrovirens (lobbi) Giant Arborvitae 
4- 5 ft. 2.00 

standishi Standish' Arborvitae 
5- 6 ft. 2.50 

TSUGA canadensis Canada Hemlock 
15-18 in.50 
1*72-2 ft.70 

' 2-2*72 ft.90 
2*72-3 ft. 1.10 
3- 4 ft.1.50 
4- 5 ft. 2.25 
5- 6 ft. 3.50 
6- 7 ft.    4.50 
7- 8 ft.6.00-7.50 



VISSER’S NURSERIES R) 

TSUGA canadensis pendnla 
Sargent Weeping Hemlock 

2^2-3 ft. high, 2 ft. spread. . . . 3.00 
3-4 ft. high, 2 ft. spread. . . . 4.00 
2-2^2 ft. high, 4-5 ft. spread.6.00-7.50 

caroliniana Carolina Hemlock 
15-18 in.60 
4- 5 ft. 3.00 
5- 6 ft. 4.50 
6- 7 ft. 6.00 

VIBURNUM rhytidopliylluin 
Leathcrleaf Viburnmn 

2-2U2 ft. 1.00 
21/2-3 ft. 1.50 

VINCA minor Periwinkle 
2Va in. pots.06 
3 in. pots.10 

DECIDUOUS TREES AND SHRUBS 

ACANTHOPANAX pentaphyllnm (Aralia) 
Five-leaf A ralia 

3- 4 ft.35 
ACER palinatnm Japanese Maple 

4- 5 ft. B&B.2.50 
palmatum atropnrpurenm Red Japanese Maple 

2- 2/2 ft. (grafted) B&B. 1.50 
2/2-3 ft. ” ”   1.75 
3- 4 ft. ” ” ...2.00-4.00 
4- 5 ft. ” ” ...5.00-8.00 
6-8 ft. ’’ ” .15.00-25.00 

—dissectnm purpnreiun 
Purple Cntleaf Japanese Maple 

2 ft. 2.00 

platanoides Norway Maple 
IV4-I/2 in. cal. 1.50 
2- 2/4 in. cal. 2.20 
21/4-2/2 in. cal. 2.50 
21/2-3 in. cal. 3.00 
3- 3/2 in. cal . 4.00 
3l^-4 in. cal. 5.00 
4- 41^ in. cal. .. 8.00 
41/4-5 in. cal. 12.00 

—schwedleri Schwedlers Maple 
l%-2 in. cal. 2.00 
2- 2/4 in. cal. 2.50 
21/4-2/2 in. cal. 3.00 
2/2-3 in. cal. 4.00 
3- 3/2 in. cal. 6.00 

rubrum •• I'^ed Maple 
2 in. cal. 3.00 
2V4 in. cal. 4.00 
2/2 in. cal. 5.00 
3 in. cal. 7.00 



20 VISSER’S NURSERIES 

ACER sacchariim Sugar Maple 
2- 2Va in. cal.. 2.00 
2Va-2V2 in. cal. 2.50 
21/2-3 in. cal. 3.00 
3- 3 in. cal. 4.00 
314-4 in. cal. 6.00 
4- 5 in. cal. 12.00 

AESCULUS hippocastannm Horse Chestnut 
10 ft. 2.50 

—carnea Red Flozvering Horechestnut 
7- 8 ft. 4.50 

AMELANCHIER canadensis Dozvny Shadhlozv 

4- 5 ft. native.75 
5- 6 ft. ” .90 

AMYGDALIS persica rubra 
Double Flozvering Peach 

4-5 ft.60 
ARALIA spinosa DcviVs Walking Stick 

4-5 ft.60 
8- 10 ft. 1.50 

ARONIA arbutifolia Red Chokeberry 
2- 3 ft.30 
3- 4 ft.40 
4- 5 ft.50 

melanocarpa Black Chokeberry 
2- 3 ft.30 
3- 4 ft.40 
4- 5 ft.50 

AZALEA amoena (See EVERGREENS, p. 3) 
arborescens—zvhitc or blush Szveet Azalea 

15-18 in.90 
U/2-2 ft. 1.50 

calendulacea—ycllozv to orange Flame Azalea 
2- 214 ft. 1.75 
2y2-3 ft. 2.50 
3- 4 ft. 3.00 
5- 6 ft. 4.50 
6- 7 ft. 6.00 

hinodegiri (See EVERGREENS, page 4) 
kaempferi—orange red Torch Azalea 

2-21/2 ft. 2.00 
mollis—yellozv to orange Chinese Azalea 

15-18 in. well budded. 1.00 
U/2-2 ft. ’’ ” . 1.50 
2-2/2 ft. ” ” . 1.80 
2/2-3 ft. ” ” . 2.25 

inncroniilata early lavender Dahiirian Azalea 
1/2-2 ft. 1.75 

nndiflora—deep pink Pinxterblooni Azalea 
2/2-3 ft. 1.75 

pontica—yellozv Ghent Azalea 
15-18 in.  1.25 
1/2-2 ft. 1.75 



VISSER’S NURSERIES 21 

AZALEA vaseyi 
2^2-3 ft. . . . 

viscosa 
3- 3^2 ft. 
4- 5 ft. 

vodo^awa—lavender 
18 in. 

Pinkshell Azalea 
. 2.75 

Sivanip Azalea 
. 3.00 
. 4.00 
Yodoqawa Azalea 
. 1.25 

21/2-3 ft. 2.50 
Japanese Barberry BERBERIS thimbergi 

U/2-2 ft. 
2-2^2 ft. 

—atropurpurea 
15-18 in. 
11/2-2 ft. 

BETULA alba 
8-10 ft. B&B 

,12 
,18 

Red-leaf Japanese Barberry 
.20 
.25 

European White Birch 
. 2.00 

10-12 ft. B&B.2.00-3.00 
12-14 ft. B&B.4.00-6.00 
14-16 ft. B&B.7.00-12.00 
(^Specimens with one, two, three and 

more stems. Prices upon request.) 
—laciniata Cntleaved White Birch 

16 ft. B&B. 18.00 
—youngi Young's Weeping Birch 

5-7 ft., 2 yr. head B&B. 3.00 
BUDDLEIA He de France Butterfly Bush 

11/2-2 ft., 2 yr.25 
Potgrown .40 

magnifica Butterfly Bush 
3- 4 ft.30 

CALLICARPA purpurea Chinese Beauty Berry 
3 ft.35 

CALYCANTHUS floridus 
Common Szveet Shrub 

2/2-3 ft.30 
CATALPA bungei Umbrella Catalpa 

Strong heads, 11/2 in. cal.90 
2-2/2 in. cal. ... 1.25 

Extra strong heads, 2/2 in. cal. 1.75 
CERCIDIPHYLLUM japonicum Ivatsura Tree 

4- 5 ft. 1.00 
CERCIS canadensis 

6 ft. 
chinensis 

1/2-2, ft. 
CLETHRA alnifolia 

2- 2/2 ft. 
4-5 ft. 

COMPTONIA asplenifolia 
1/2 ft. B&B . 
2 ft. B&B . 

CORNUS alba (siberica) 
4-5 ft. 

—elegantissima 
3- 4 ft.. 

American Redbud 
. 1.00 

Chinese Redbud 
.60 

Summer Sweet 
.30 
.50 

Szveetfern 
.50 
.60 

Coral Dogzvood 
.45 
Silvcrblotch Dogzvood 
.35 



22 VISSER^S NURSERIES 

CORNUS florida White Flozvering Dogzvood 
3-4 ft. B&B.80 

B&B . 1.00 
B&B .1.50-2.00 
B&B .2.00-2.50 
B&B .3.00-4.00 

.4.00-7.00 

.5.00-9.00 

4- 5 
5- 6 
6- 7 
7- 8 
8.-10 

ft. 
ft. 
ft. 
ft. 
ft. LJ 

) 10-12 ft. 
Heavy specimens priced upon selection 

-rubra Red Flozvering Dogzvood 
4- 5 ft. 1.50 
5- 6 ft. 2.00 
6- 7 ft. 3.50 

kousa Kousa Dogzvood 
4-5 ft. B&B . . . . . 1.40 

6-7 ft. B&B . . .. . 2.00 

7-8 ft. H&B ... .3.00-4.00 

8-10 ft. B&B . . . .4.00-5.00 

mas Cornelian Cherry 
3 ft. .50 

stolonifera lutea Golden Bark Dogzvood 
2-3 ft. .30 

CORYLUS avellana Filbert 
5 ft. .75 

CRATAEGUS crusgall i Cocks pur Thorn 
5-6 ft. B&B. . 2.00 
6-8 ft. B&B. . 3.00 

oxyacantha Pauli Paul's Scarlet Hazvthorn 
6-7 ft. B&B. .2.00-3.00 

CYDONIA japonica Flozvering Quince 
2 ft. .30 
21/2-3 ft. .50 
3 ' ft. .75-1.25 

DAPHNE mezereum February Daphne 
15-18 in. B&B . . .50 
H/2-2 ft. B&B .. 

—alba White February Daphne 
11/2-2 ft. B&B . . .90 

DEUTZIA gracilis Slender Deut.'sia 
11/2 ft. .25 

—rosea Rose Panicle Deutzia 
2-21/2 ft. .30 

lemoine Lemoine Deutzia 
21/2-3 ft. .30 

scabra crenata tl. ])!. Double Pink Deutzia 
3-4 ft. .30 
4-5 ft. .40 

ENKIANTHUS campanulatus 
Redvein Enkianthns 

2-21/2 ft. B&B . . . . 1.00 
3-31/2 ft. B&B . . . . 1.50 
4 ft. B&B . . . . 2.00 

EUONYMUS alatus Winged Euonymus 
3-4 ft. .. .40 
4-5 ft. .60 



VISSER’S NURSERIES 23 

EUONYMUS yedoensis 
3- 4 ft. 
5-6 ft. 

EXOCHORDA graiiditlora 
4- 5 ft. 

EAGUS sylvatica 
3- 4 ft. B&B . 
4- 5 ft. B&B . 
5- 6 ft. B&B . 
6- 7 ft. B&B . 
7- 8 ft. B&B . 
8- 10 ft. B&B . 

—purpurea 
7- 8 ft. B&B . 
8- 10 ft. B&B . 

EORSYTHIA intermedia 
3- 4 ft. 
4- 5 ft. 

Chinese Eiionyjmus 
.50' 
. 1.00 

Pearl Bush 
.35 

European Beech 
.80 
. 1.00 
. 1.50 
. 2.00 
. 3.25 
. 5.00 

Purple Beech 
. 7.00 
. 9.00 
Border Golden Bell 
.30 
.40 

—spectabilis Shozvy Border Golden Bell 
3- 4 ft..*.30 
4- 5 ft.40 
5- 6 ft.50 
6- 7 ft.60 

suspeusa Weeping Golden Bell 
3- 4 ft.30 
4- 5 ft.40 

—suspeusa fortuiiei Eortune Golden Bell 
4-5 ft.40 

—‘viridissima Green Barked Golden Bell 
3-4 ft.30 

ERANKLINIA alatamalia Gordonia 
3- 4 ft. B&B. 1.25 
4- 5 ft. B&B. 2.00 
5- 6 ft. B&B. 2.75 
6- 7 ft. B&B. 3.50 

ERAXINUS americana White Ash 
2-2V2 in. cal. 2.50 

GINKGO biloba Maidenhair Tree 
l%-2 in. cal. 3.50 
2- 2V4 in. cal. . .. 4.00 
3 in. cal. 9.00 

GLEDITSIA triacanthos 
Connnon Honeylocust 

7- 8 ft. 1.60 
8- 10 ft. 1.50 

GYMNOCLADUS dioica Kentucky Coffee Tree 
8-10 ft. 2.50 

HIBISCUS syriacus Rose of Sharon 
Double Ydiite, Double Pink and Single 

Pastel Blue 
3- 4 ft.30 
4- 5 ft.40 
5- 6 ft. Pastel Blue.50 
8-10 ft. White and Pink. 2.00 

TREEFORM, White and Pink 
8-10 ft. 2.00 



24 VISSER’S NURSERIES 

HYDRANGEA arb. Snoiv Hill Hydrangea 
2-3 ft.30 

—opuloides otaksa House Hydrangea 
15 in. B&B. 1.25 
iy2-2 ft. tub grown.1.50-2.50 

paniculata grandiflora 
2- 3 ft.30 
3- 4 ft.40 

TREEFORM 
5 ft., height of stem 3^2 ft.90 
5 ft., specimens. 1.50 

HYPERICUM moserianum Goldflozver 
3 yr.30 

ILEX monticola Mountain Winterberry 
2-21/2 ft.^. .30 

verticillata Common Winterberry 
2- 3 ft.‘. .30 
3- 4 ft.40 

JASMINUM nudiflorum Winter Jasmine 
U/2-3 ft. potgrown.35 
3-4 ft. potgrown.50 

KERRI A japonica Japanese Kerria 
2/2-3 ft.35 

KOELREUTERIA paniculata Varnish Tree 
6- 7 ft. 1.50 
8-9 ft. 2.50 

KOLKWITZL\ amabilis Beauty Bush 
2- 3 ft.40 
3- 4 ft.60 

LABURNUM vulgare Golden Chain 
4- 5 ft.80 
5- 6 ft. 1.00 

LARIX leptolepis Japanese Larch 
3,^4 ft. 1.50 
7- 8 ft. 5.00 

LESPEDEZA formosa (DESMODIUM pend.) 
Purple Bush Clover 

3- 4 ft., 2 yr.30 
4- 5 ft., 3 yr.45 

LIGUSTRUM ibota regelianum Regal Privet 
2-3 ft.35 

ovalifolium California Privet 
Special prices on large quantities 

1/2-2 ft.„2 yr.03 
2- 3 ft., 2 yr.05 
3- 4 ft., 2 yr.07 
4- 5 ft., 3 yr.12- .25 
5- 6 ft. heavy .35- .75 
6- 7 ft., heavy.50- .90 
7- 8 ft., heavy.75- 1.50 

GJ^OBES 
1/2 ft, B&B.80 
2 ft, B&B . 1.20 
2/2 ft, B&B. 1.50 
3 ft., B&B . 2.50 



MSER’S NURSERIES 25 

LIGUSTRUM ovalifoliiim 
PYRAMIDS 

5 ft., B&B. 2.00 
6 ft., B&B. 2.50 
7 ft., B&B.3.00-5.00 
8 ft, B&B.3.00-7.50 

TREEFORM 
3^2-4 ft., B&B, very young heads 1.00 

—aureum Golden Privet 
15-18 in.I. -15 
3-4 ft., very heavy and dense. 1.25 

GLOBES 
U/2 ft, B&B.90 
2 ft, B&B . 1.20 
2^2 ft, B&B . 1.50 

PYRAMIDS 
2V2 ft, B&B. 
3 ft, B&B . 
4 ft., B&B . 

LIOUIDAMBAR stvracihua 

1.25 
1.50 
2.50 

Seveet Giini 

2 in. cal. B&B. 4.00 
2V2 in. cal. B&B. 5.50 

LONICERA tatarica Tatarian Honeysuckle 
3- 4 ft. (red and pink).30 
4- 5 ft.45 

LYCIUM chinensis Chinese Matrimony Vine 
3-4 ft.30 

MAGNOLIA glauca Sweet Bay 
5- 6 ft, B&B . 3.50 
6- 7'ft, B&B . 6.00 

soulangeana 
21/2-3 ft, 
3- 4 ft., 
4- 5 ft., 
5- 6 ft., 

8-10 ft 
-nigra 

B&B 
B&B 
B&B 
B&B 

Saucer Magnolia 
. 2.00 
. 2.50 
. 3.50 
. 4.50 

specimen .15.00-18.00 
Purple Saucer Magnolia 

It. 
3-4 ft. . 3.50 

MALUS atrosanguinea Carmine Crab 

5-6 ft.. . 1.25 
baccata Siberian Crab 

10-12 ft. .3.00-5.00 
eleyi 

10-12 ft. .5.00-7.00 
floribunda Japanese Flozuering Crab 

5-6 ft. . 1.50 
6-7 ft. . 2.50 

ioensis plena Bechtel Crab 

7-9 ft. .2.00-3.00 
niedzwetskyana Red-vein Crab 

5-6 ft. . 1.50 
6-8 ft. .2.00-3.00 

scheideckeri Scheidecker Crab 

5-6 ft. . 1.50 
spectabilis Chinese Flozvering Crab 

6-7 ft. . 2.00 



26 VISSER’S NURSERIES 

MORUS alba pendnla 

4 yr. heads. 
MYRICA carolinensis 

2- 2^2 ft. 
4-5 ft. 

NYSSA sylvatica 
8-10 ft. B&B . . . 
2Y2-3 in cal. B&B 
3- 3 Y2 in cal. B&B 

Teas Weeping Mulberry 
. 1.20 
. 2.50 

Northern Ba\berrv 
.40 
. 1.00 

Tupelo or Sour Gain 
. 4.00 
. 7.50 
. 10.00 

OXYDENDRUM arboreum Sonrwood 
6-7 ft. 2.50 

PHILADELPHUS coronarius Mock Orange 
3-4 ft.30 

—grandiflora Large Floivering Mock Orange 
3- 4 ft.30 
4- 5 ft.40 

lemoine Lemoine Mock Orange 
2-3 ft.30 

virginalis (Everblooming) 
Virginal Mock Orange 

2- 3 ft.30 
3- 4 ft.40 

IMIYSOCARPUS opulifolins Ninebark 
4 ft...30 

I’EATANUS orientalis European Plane Tree 
2 in. cal. . 3.50 
2V2 in. cal. . 5.50 
3 in. cal. . 7.50 
3Y2 in. cal. . 9.00 
4-5 in. cal. .12.00-18.00 

POPULUS nigra ital ica Loiiibardy Poplar 
8-10 ft. \75 

10-12 ft.90 
simoni Simon Poplar 

8-10 ft. 1.00 
i 

I IREN US cerasifera pissardi Purple-leaf Phi,in 
6-7 ft.90 

-Newport 
5- 6 ft.90 
8-10 ft. 3.00 

glandnlosa rosea fl. pi. (AMYGDALIS nana) 
Double Pink-flozvering Alinond 

2E2-3 ft. ‘ .45 
serrnlata Oriental Cherry 

JAPANESE CHERRIES, double flowering 
7- 8 ft.2.00-4.00 
8- 10 ft. specimens.5.00-10.00 

10-12 ft.7.00-12.00 
James H. Veitch—rose pink 
Kanzan—dark pink 
Kofucen—deep rose 
Naden—shell pink 
Rosea (SrEBOLoi)—light pink 



VISSER'S NURSERIES 27 

JAPANESE CHERRIES, double flowering 

Shidara Takura— Weeping, Double Pink 
4-6 ft.1.50-2.50 
6-8 ft...2.50-600 

subhirtella pendula Weeping Japanese Cherry 
6-7 ft., 3 yr. heads . 2.50 

6-7 ft., 4 yr. heads .4.00-7.00 

triloba plena Double Pink-flowering Plum 
3 ft. .50 

3-4 ft. specimens . 1.00 

QUERCUS palustris Pin Oak 
H/2-1% in. cal. . . 2.00 

1 %-2 in. cal . . 2.50 

2 -2Va in. cal. . . 3.00 

214-2^2 in. cal. . . 3.75 

2V2-3 in. cal. . . 5.00 

3 -3V2 in. cal. . . 6.50 

3^2-4 in. cal. . . 9.00 

4 -5 in. cal. . . 12.00 

5 -6 in. cal. . . 18.00 

rubra Red Oak 
8-10 ft. . 2.00 

10-12 ft., l‘/4 in. cal. 2.50 

RHUS copallina Shining Sumac 
2-3 ft. .30 

3-4 ft. .45 

4-5 ft. .60 
cotinus Smoke Tree 

5-6 ft. . 1.20 
ROSA hugonis Golden Rose of China 

2 ft. .40 

multi flora Japanese Rose 
3 ft. .30 

rugosa rubra Red Rugosa Rose 
U/2-2 ft. .30 

ROSES 
TEA, HYBRID TEA and EVERBLOOMING 

or MONTHLY ROSES: 
25 cents each unless otherwise noted, 
for Pot Grown add 20 cents per plant 

Ami Ouinard— 

Velvety crimson maroon 
Autumn—burnt orange.30 
Betty Uprichard—salmon pink 
Charles P. Kilham—coral red 

and orange.30 
CoNDESA DE Sastago—gold 

and red.40 
Dame Edith Helen—pink— 

highly perfumed 
Duchess of Wellington—saffron yellow 
Edith Nelli Perkins—salmon pink 
Editor McEarland—brilliant pink .30 
E. G. Hill—maroon 



28 VISSER’S NURSERIES 

TEA, HYBRID TEA and EVERBLOOMING 
or MONTHLY ROSES: 

Etoile de Hollande—dark red 
Golden Dawn—straw yellow. . .30 
Golden Pernet—golden yellow .30 
Gruss an Teplitz—searlet 
Joanna Hill—clear yellow ... .30 
Julian Potin—golden yellow 
Kaiserin Augusta A^ictoria—7vhite 
Lady Ashtown—pale ear mine pink 
Margaret McGredy—brilliant red 
Mevrouw G. a. \a\n Rossem— 

deep orange.30 
Miss Rowena Thom—satiny pink 
Mme. Albert Barrier—ta^vny yellow 
Mme. Edouard Herriot—orange yellow 
Mrs. Charles Bell—shell pink 
Mrs. E. P. Thom—yellow.30 
Mrs. Henry Morse—two-tone pink 
Mrs. Pierre S. Du Pont— 

golden yellow.30 

Mrs. W. C. Miller—clear rose 
President Hoover— 

reddish orange and gold 
Radiance—pink 
Red Radiance—rosy red 
Rev. E. Page Roberts—Indian 

yellow zvitli deep carmine. .30 

Sister Therese—golden yellozv .40 
Souvenir de Claudius Pernet—yellozv 
Souvenir de Georges Pernet—orange pink 
Talisman—coppery yellozv 
ViLLE DE Paris—bright yellozv. .30 

Wilhelm Kordes—coppery 
salmon.30 

CLIMBING ROSES and RAMBLERS 
For Pot Grown add 20 cents per plant. 

Pot Grown Plants of 

Extra Size.65 and up 

Alberic Barbier—zNiite, shaded 
yellozv .25 

Albertine—coppery chamois 
yellozv .25 

Alida Lovett—shell pink, 
large blooms.30 

American Pillar—single, crimson pink 
Bess Lovett—red, large blooms .30 
Climbing American Beauty 

—carmine pink.25 
Climbing Gruss an Teplitz— 

scarlet ez^erblooming.50 
Doctor Van Fleet—flesh pink .25 
Gardenia—yellozv, turning to 

zvhite.25 
Jacotte—orange yellow.30 



VISSER’S NURSERIES 29 

CLIMBING ROSES and RAMBLERS 
Mme. Gregoire Staechelin 

(Spanish Beauty) — pearl 
pink.30 

Mary Lovett—zvhitc, large 
blooms.30 

New Dawn, Plant Patent No. 1 

Everhlooming Dr. Van 

Fleet . 1.00 
Paul's Scarlet Cliaiber— 

scarlet.25 
Priairose—pare yellozv.30 

Silver Moon—creamy. ' .25 

SALIX babylonica Babylon Weeping Willozv 
8-10 ft., U/2-2 in. cal. 2.00 

10-12 ft., 2 -21/2 in. cal.2.50-4.00 
12-14 ft., 31/2-4 in. cal.. ..6.00-10.00 

caprea Pussy Willozu 
4-5 ft.40 

vitellina anrea Golden Willozv 
14 ft.4.00-7.00 

-pendiila Golden Weeping Willozv 
10G2 ft., 2 -21/2 in. cal.2.50-4.00 
12-14 ft., 31/2-4 in. cal.6.00-10.00 

SAMBUCUS canadensis American Elder 
5- 6 ft.50 
6- 8 ft. ..75-1.50 

SORB US aucuparia European Mountain Ash 
9-10 ft. 1.50 

10-12 ft. 2.25 
2- 21/2 in. cal. 3.00 
21/2-3 in cal.4.00-5.00 

—pendnla Weeping Mountain Ash 
6 ft. 2.00 
7- 8 ft. heavy heads.3.50-6.00 

SPIREA argnta Garland Spirea 
21/2-3 ft.30 
3- 4 ft.40 

bumalda ANTIIONY WATERER 

Red Everhlooming Spirea 
11/2 ft.25 
2 ft.30 

thunbergi Snozogarland-Thunberg Spirea 
2- 21/2 ft.30 

van Plouttei Van Houttei Bridal Wreath 
3- 4 ft.30 
4 ft. heav}^.40 

STEPPIANANDRA flexnosa 

Cutleaf Stephanandra 
3 ft.30 

STYRAX japonica Japanese Snozvbell 
6-7 ft. 1.50 

SYMPIIORICARPOS racemosiis Snozvberry 
3 ft.30 

vulgaris Coralberry 
3 ft.30 



30 YISSER’S NURSERIES 

SYRINGA josikaca 
3-4 ft. 

persica 
2V2-3 ft. 
3-4 ft. 

villosa 
3-4 ft. 

vulgaris 
3- 4 ft. 
4- 5 ft. 
5- 6 ft. 

—alba 
3- 4 ft. 
4- 5 ft. 

HYBRIDS 

Hungarian Lilac 
.35 

Persian Lilac 
.35 
.45 
Late Flozvering Lilac 
.50 
Comnion Purple Lilac 
.30 
.50 
.70-1.50 
Common White Lilac 
.40 
.70 

SYRINGA vulgaris 

(On own roots or grafted on Lilac.) 

Alphonse Lavalle—light purple 

double—2-2^2 ft. 

Gharles Joly—red mauve \ V2-2 ft. 

Charles the Tenth—reddish violet 

2-3 ft. 

Ludwig Spaeth—reddish purple 

1^2-4 ft. 

Marie Legray—nfhite 1V2-2 ft. 

Mme. Casimir Perier—double zvhite 
U/2-2 ft. 

Mme. Lemoine—double zvhite 
U/2-3 ft. 

Rubra de Marley—bluish lavender 
23/2-3 ft. 

Wm. Robinson—violet pink 2-2V2 ft. 

U/2-2 ft.35 

2- 3 ft.50 

3- 4 ft.75-1.00 

4- 5 ft.1.00-2.00 

TAMARIX africana African Tamarix 
4-5 ft...30 

TILIA americana American Linden 
4-5 in. cal. 12.00 

cordata Littleleaf European Linden 
U/2-2 in. cal. 2.25 

2 -2Y2in. cal. 3.50 

2/2-3 in. cal. 5.50 
3 -3/2 in. cal. 7.00 
3/2-4 in. cal. low branched.. . 8.00 

4- 5 in. cal. ” ” 12.00-15.00 

5- 6 in. cal. ” ” _15.00 

vulgaris (europaea) European Linden 
2 -2/2 in. cal. 3.50 

2/2-3 in. cal. 5.50 

3 -3/2 in. cal. 8.00 
4- 5 in. cal.lowbranched 12.00-15.00 

5- 6 in. cal. ” ... 15.00 



VISSER’S NURSERIES 31 

ULMUS americana Anterican Elm 
2V2-3 
3 -3 E2 

in. cal. 3.50 

cal. 4.50 in. 
31/2-4 in. cal. . . . . . 6.00 
4-5 in. cal. . 9.00 
5-6 in. cal. . . . .12.00-15.00 

pumila 
13/4-2 in. cal. . . . 

Chinese Elm 
. 2.50 

31/2-4 in. cal. . 7.50 

4-5 in. cal. . . . . 12.00 
urni 

2 -21/2 in. cal. 
Vase Shaped Elm 
. 3.00 

VACCINIUINI corymbosiim Higlibnsh Blueberry 
2^2-3 ft. (heavy clumps) B&B. 1.00 
3- 4 ft. ” ” B&B. 1.50 
4- 5 ft. ” ” B&B. 2.50 

pennsylvanicnm Lowbush Blueberr'v 
15-18 in.50 

VIBURNUM acerifolium Maplelcaf Viburnum 

ft. 
ft. 

...50 
A merican CranberrybusJi 

.40 
Fraqrant Viburnum 
. 1.00 
. 1.25 

W ithe-rod 
.50 

Arrozv Wood 
.40 

Linden Viburnum 
.60 
.70 
.90 

Wayfaring Tree 
.30 
. 35 

Na nny berry 
.35 
.50 
.65 

Kentucky Viburnum 
.40 

European Cranberry 
.40 

Common Snozvball 
.30 

Blackhazv 
3-4 ft. B&B. 1.00 

-rotiindifolium Roundleaf Japanese Viburnum 
.40 
.60 

Siebold Vibiirnum 
.40 

Double file Viburnum 
.40 
.60 

3-4 ft. . . . 
americaniim 

3^2-4 ft. . 
Carlesi 

U/2-2 ft. . 
2- 2^2 ft. . 

cassinoides 
3- 4 ft. . . . 

dentatum 

3-4 ft. . . . 
dilatatum 

3- 4 ft. . . . 
4- 5 ft. . . . 
5- 6 ft. . . . 

lantana 
2V2-3 
3-4 

lentae^o 
2y^3 ft. 

ft. 
ft. 

3- 4 

4- 5 
mode 

3-4 ft. . . 
opiilus 

31/2-4 ft. 
—sterile 

2-3 ft... . 
primi folium 

4- 5 ft. . . , 
5- 6 ft. .. 

sieboldi 
3- 4 ft. . . , 

tomentosum 

4- 5 ft. . . . 
5- 6 ft. . . . 



32 VISSER’S NURSERIES 

VIBURNUIM tom. plicatum Japanese Snozvbell 
2E2-3 ft.35 

WEIGELA Candida Snoiv Weigela 
4-5 ft.40 ‘ 

Eva Rathke Red Ez'erbloominq Weiqela 
2- 3 ft.30 

floribunda Crimson Weigela 
3- 4 ft. ..35 
4- 5 ft.45 

nana variegata Dzvarf Variegated Weigela 
2- 3 ft.30 
3- 4 ft.35 

vaniceki Vanicek's Rosy Red Weiqela 
3-4 ft.35 

ZANTHORl lIZA apiifolia Yellozv Root 
15 in.25 

VINES 

ACTININDIA argnta Bozver Actinidia 
3 year.30 
Potgrown.50 

AKEBIA qninata Five-leaf Akebia 
3 3^ear.30 
Potgrown.  45 

AAIPELOPSIS (inincjnefolia Virginia Creeper 
3 year.25 
'Potgrown.  35 

” extra heavy, 7 ft.50 
trienspidata (veitchi) Boston Ivy 

2 year.25 
Potgrown .30 

BIGNONIA grandiflora Chinese Trumpet Vine 
3 year.'.70 

Mad. Gallen 
3 year.70 

radicans Trumpet Vine 
3 year.30 
Potgrown.50 

CELASTRUS scandens Bitterszveet 
3 year.30 
Potgrown.50 

CLEMATIS panicnlata Szveet Autumn Clematis 
2 y ear.25 
Potgrown.30 

virginiana V irgj,ns-B ozver 
Potgrown.30 

• HEDERA (see EVERGREENS, page 8) 
LONICERA japonica halliana 

Hall Japanese Honeysuckle 
2 year.25 
5 in pots, strong.35 

periclymennm belgica, yellowish white, 
purple outside Dutch Woodbine 

2 year. 30 
5 in pots.40 



\’!SSER'S NURSERIES 33 

LONICERA 

sempervirens (scarlet) Tnmipet Honeysuckle 
2 year.30 
5 in pots.40 

ROEYGONUM auberti Chinese Fleece Vine 
2 year.35 
5 in pots.50 

RAIMBLERS (see page 28) 

WISTERIA multi jnga Long cluster Wisteria 
3 year.60 
4 year, 9 in. pots . 1.50 

sinensis Chinese Wisteria 
3 year.40-.60 

4 year, 9 in. ])ots . 1.50 
Heavy specimens.1.00-3.00 

FRUIT TREES AND BUSHES 
APPLES.60-4.00 

APRICOTS.60-1.50 

CHERRIES .60-3.50 

GRAPES 2 yr.25 
4-5 ft., potgrown.60-1.00 
6-8 ft., potgrown.1.00-1.50 

NUTS; Hazelnut.75 

PEACHES .50-1.50 

PEARS.60-1.50 

PLUMS.60 

QUINCES.50-2.00 

HARDY HERBACEOUS 

PERENNIALS 

CYPRIPEDIUM acaiile Lady's Slipper 
.‘ .20 

DICENTRA spectabilis Bleeding Heart 
Field grown.25 
Potgrown.35 

HOSTA plantaginea grand!flora (FUNKIA) 
Big Plantain Lily.25 

variegata Variegated Plantain Lily .08 
LILIUM 

henryi—orange yellow.20 
regale—white flushed with yellow, pink out¬ 

side—Field grown.15 
Potgrown .20 

speciosnm rubrnm magnificiim— 

carmine spotted.20 
tenuifolium—scarlet 

a gem for the rockgarden. . . .15 
iimbellatiim erectum—deep orange .15 

PACHYSANDRA terminalis 
(see EVERGREENS, page 11) 

PAEONIA Peony 
Heavy clumps.50-1.00 



34 VISSER’S NURSERIES 

PHLOX deciissata Garden Phlox 
Attraction—salmon pink.15 
H. B. May—clear pink, very 

large .10 
Leo Schlageter—earmine . .15 

clivaricata Bine Phlox 
.08 

SEMPERVIVUM archnoidenm 
Spiderweb Houseleek 

.15 
honsnecliti.15 

VINCA minor (see EVERGREENS, page 19) 

REED MATS 
These mats are imported from Holland. They 

are very strong, tied with five strands of 
tarred cord. Thev are used for windbreaks, 
rustic fences and covering for hot beds. 

6y2x6 ft.—each. 1.20 
Per 10—each. 1.10 
50 or more—each. 1.00 

PEAT MOSS 
Prices according to market fluctuation. 

LAWN GRASS-SEED 
Prices according to market fluctuation. 

FERTILIZERS 
5-10-10 . . ...100 lb. bag S2.00 
4-8-8 . .... 25 lb. .70 
Sulphate of Amonia. . . .... 25 lb. .70 
Dried Blood . ....100 11). yy 

4.50 
Bonemeal 2-47-23. .100 lb. yy 

2.70 

DUTCH BURLAP 
Strong, Closely Woven 

Size Per 100 In bale of 500 
20x20 in.. .$1.30 S6.00 
24x24 in. . 1.90 8.50 
28x28 in.. . 2.60 12.00 
32x32 in. . 3.20 15.00 
36x36 in. . 4.00 18.75 



VTSSER’S NURSERIES 35 

BERRY-BEARING TREES and SHRUBS 
Red Berries 

ARONIA arbutifolia Red Chokcherry 
RERBERIS thunbergi Japanese Barberry 
BERBERIS tbiuibergi at’'opurpurea 

Red-leaf Japanese Barberry 

CORNUS florida White Flowering Dogwood 
CORNUS koiisa Koiisa Dogwood 
CORNUS mas Cornelian Cherry 
CONTONEASTER franchetti 
COTONEASTER horiontalis Rock Cotoneaster 

COTONEASTER hiipebensis 
COTONEASTER salicifolia 

Willozeleaf Cotoneaster 
CRATAEGUS criisgalli Cockspnr Thorn 
EUONYiMUS alatiis Winged Enonyinns 
GAULTITERIA proenmbens Checkerberry 
ILEX monticola Mountain ]Vinterberry 
ILEX opaca American Holly 
ILEX verticillata Common Winterberry 
LONICERA tatarica Tatarian Honeysuckle 
MALUS (red, yellow and apple colored berries) 

Flozuering Crab Apple 
NYSSA sylvatica Tupelo or Sour Gurn 
PYRACANTHA coccinea Scarlet Firethorn 
ROSA multiflora Japanese Rose 
ROSA rugosa Rugosa Rose 

SORBUS aiicuparia European JHountain Ash 

SYMPHORCARPOS vulgaris Coralberrv 
TAXUS Yew 
VIBURNUM americanum 

American Cranberry Bush 
VIBURNUM dilatatum Linden Viburnum 
VIBURNUM opulus European Cranberry 

White Berries 

CORNUS alba Coral DogzvooH 
CORNUS stolonifera lutea Goldenbark Dogzvood 
MYRICA carolinensis Northern Bayberry 
PACHYSANDRA terminalis Japanese Spurge 

SYMPHORICARPOS racemosus Snozvberry 
Orange Berries 

CELASTRUS scaiidens Bitterszveet 
EUONYMUS radicans vegetns 

Big Leaf Winter creeper 
EUONYMUS yedoensis Chinese Euonymus 

Black Berries 
AMELANCIIIER canadensis Dozvny Shadblozv 
ARONIA melanocarpa Black Chokeberry 
ILEX crenata Japanese Holly 
ILEX crenata convexa Boxlcaf Japan Holly 
ILEX crenata latifolia 
ILEX glabra 
VIBURNUM lantana 
VIBURNUM prunifolium 
VIBURNUM sieboldi 

Inkberry 

Sicbold Viburnum 



36 VISSER’S NURSERIES 

Blue and Blue-Black Berries 
AMPELOPSIS quinquefolia Virginia Creeper 
AMPELOPSIS tricuspiclata Boston Ivy 
BERBERIS julianae 
CALLICARPA purpurea Chinese Beauty Berry 
JUNIPERUS virginiana 
LIGUSTRUM ibota regelianum 

Spreading Regal Privet 
MAHONIA aqui folium Oregon PI oily grape 
VACCINIUM corymbosum Highbiish Blueberry 
VACCINIUM pemisylvanicum 

Lozvbnsh Blueberry 
VIBURNUM acerifolium Mapleleaf Viburnum 
VIBURNUM cassinoides Withe-Red 
VIBURNUM dentatum Arrozvwood 
VIBURNUM lentago Nannyberry 



VISSER’S NURSERIES 37 

INDEX OF BOTANICAL and COMMON NAMES 

Page 

Abelia . 3 

Abies . 3 

Acanthopanax . 19 

Acer . 32 

Actinidia . 32 

Aesculus . 20 

Akebia . 32 

Almond . 26 

Amelanchier . 20 

Ampelopsis . 32 

Amygdalis . 20 

Andromeda . 12 

Apples . 33 

Apricots . 33 

Aralia .19, 20 

Arborvitae . 17 
Aronia . 20 
Arrow-wood . 31 
Ash . 23 
Azalea .3, 20 
Barberry .4, 21 
Bay berry . 26 
Beauty Berry. 21 
Beauty Bush. 24 
Beech . 23 
Berberis . 4, 21 
Betula . 21 
Bignonia . 32 
Biota . 18 
Birch . 21 
Bittersweet . 32 
Blackhaw . 31 
Bleeding Heart. 33 
Blueberry . 31 
Boston Ivy. 32 
Boxwood . 4 
Bridal Wreath. 29 
Buddleia . 21 
Bush Clover. 24 
Butterfly Bush. 21 
Buxus . 4 
California Privet. 24 
Callipcarpa . 21 
Calluna . 5 
Calycanthus . 21 
Catalpa . 21 
Cedar .6, 10 
Cedrus . 6 
Celastrus . 32 
Cephalotaxus . 6 
Cercidiphyllum . 21 
Cercis . 21 
Chamaecyparis . 6 
Checkerberry . 8 
Cherries . 33 
Cherry, Flowering. 26 
Cherry, Weeping. 27 
Clematis . 32 
Chokeberry . 20 
^lethra . 21 

Coffee Tree. 23 
Comptonia . 21 
Coral Berry . 29 
Cornus . 21 

Page 

Corylus . 22 

Cotoneaster . 7 

Crab Apples, Flowering 25 

Cranberry . 31 

Crataegus . 22 

Cryptomeria . 8 

Cydonia . 22 

Cypress . 6 

Cypripedium . 33 

Daphne . 8, 22 

Deutzia .22 

Devil's Walking Stick.... 20 

Dicentra . 33 

Dogwood . 21 

Douglas Fir . 13 

Elder . 29 

Elm . 31 
English Ivy . 8 
Enkianthus . 22 
Euonymus .8, 22 
Exochorda . 23 
Fagus . 23 
Filbert . 22 
Fir . 3 
Firethorn . 13 
Fleece Vine . 33 
Forsythia . 23 
Franklinia . 23 
Fraxinus . 23 
Funkia . 33 
Gaultheria . 8 
Gingko . 23 
Gleditsia . 23 
Golden Bell . 23 
Golden Chain . 24 
Goldflower . 24 
Gordonia . 23 
Grapes . 33 
Gymnocladus . 23 
Hawthorn . 22 
Heather . 5 
Hedera . 8 
Hemlock . 18 
Hibiscus . 23 
Holly . 8 
Hollygrape . 11 
Honey locust . 23 
Honeysuckle .25, 32 
Horsechestnut . 20 
Hosta . 33 
Housleek . 34 
Hydrangea . 24 
Hypericum . 24 
Ilex .8, 24 
Inkberry . 9 
Ivy, Boston . 32 
Ivy, English . 8 
Japanese Maple . 19 
Jasmine . 24 
Jasminum . 24 
Juniper . 9 
Kalmia . 10 
Katsura Tree . 21 
Xerria . 24 



38 VISSER’S NURSERIES 

INDEX—Continued 

Koelreuteria . 

Page 

. 24 Purple Beach . 

Page 

. 23 

Kolkwitzia . . 24 Pyracantha . . 13 

Laburnum . . 24 Quercus . . 27 

Lady's Slipper .... . 33 Quince, Flowering . 22 

Larch . . 24 Quinces . . 33 

Larix . . 24 Ramblers . . 28 

Laurel . . 10 Redbud . . 21 

Leiophyllum . . 10 Retinospora . . 6 

Lespedeza . . 24 Rhododendron . . 13 

Leucothoe .. . 10 Rhus . . 27 

Ligustrum . . 24 Rosa . . 27 

Lilac . . 30 Rose of Sharon. . 23 

Lilium . . 33 Roses . . 27 

Lily . . 33 Salix . . 29 

Linden . . 30 Sambucus . . 29 

Liquidambar . . 25 Sand Myrtle . . 10 

Lonicera . ... 25, 32 Sempervivum . . 34 
Lycium . . 25 0 Sciadopitys . . 15 
Magnolia . . 25 CO Shadblow . . 20 
Mahonia . . 11 Smoke Tree . . 27 
Maidenhair Tree . . 23 rH Snowball . . 31 
Malus . . 25 03 

d) 
Snowbell . . 29 

Maple . . 19 
« 

Snowberry . . 29 
Matrimony Vine . . 25 Sorbus . . 29 
Mock Orange . . 26 0) Sour Gum . . 26 
Morus . . 26 

(D 

CO Spirea . . 29 
Mountain Ash . . 29 1 Spruce . . 11 
Mountain Laurel . . 10 

CO 
Spurge . . 11 

Mulberry . . 26 Stephanandra . . 29 
Myrica . . 26 X 

Styrax . . 29 
Nanny berry . . 31 Sumac . . 27 
Nine Bark . . 26 Summersweet . . 21 
Norway Maple .... ..<. 19 Sweet Bay . . 25 
Nuts . . 33 Sweet Fern . . 21 
Nyssa . . 26 Sweet Shrub . . 21 
Oak . . 27 Sweet Gum . . 25 
Oxydendrum . . 26 Symphoricarpos .... . 29 
Pachysandra . . 11 Syringa . . 30 
Paeonia . . 33 Tamarix . . 15 
Peaches . . 33 Thorn . . 22 
Peach, Flowering . 20 Thuja . . 17 
Pearl Bush . . 23 Tilia . . 30 
Pears . . 33 Trumpet Vine . . 32 
Peony . . 33 Tsuga . . 18 
Periwinkle . . 19 Ulmus . . 31 
Phlox . . 34 Umbrella Pine . . 15 
Philadelphus . . 26 Vaccinium . . 31 
Physocarpus .. . 26 Varnish Tree . . 24 
Picea . . 11 Viburnum . 19, 31 
Pieris . . 12 Vinca . . 19 
Pine . . 12 Virginia Creeper . . 32 
Pinus . . 12 Virgins-Bower . .... 32 
Plane Tree . . 26 Wayfaring Tree . .... 31 
Plantain Lily . . 33 Weigela . .... 32 
Platanus . . 26 White Birch . .... 21 
Plum, Flowering ... . 26 Willov/ . .... 29 
Plum, Yew . . 6 Winterberry . .... 24 
Plums . . 33 Wintercreeper . .... 8 
Polygonum . . 33 Wisteria . .... 33 
Poplar . . 26 Withe-Rod . .... 31 
Populus . . 26 Woodbine . .... 32 
Privet . . 24 Yellow Root . .... 32 
Prunus . . 26 Yew . .... 15 
Pseudotsuga . . 13 Zanthorhiza . .... 32 



162 Doyle Printing Co., Inc., 
Springfield Gardens, N. Y. 




